

23.03.2026

79.

Bd.

**C.R.R. 3350 of 2024**

With

IA No.CRAN 6 of 2025

**Arun Kumar Sancheti & Ors.**

**-vs-**

**State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly  
Mr. Amartya Ghosh  
Mr. Sreejib Chakraborty  
Mr. Dipanjan Dutt  
Mr. Avik Ghatak  
Mr. Surojit Saha ... for the petitioners.

Mr. J. Basu Ray  
Mr. Soupayan S. Roy ... for the opposite party no. 2

Mr. Debasish Roy  
Mr. Rudradipta Nandy ... for the State.

Re: CRAN 6 of 2025

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Upon hearing learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and both the opposite parties, the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of twelve weeks from date or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 6 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Re : CRR 3350 of 2024

Affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Let the matter be listed under the heading "Contested Application" in the monthly list of June, 2026.

**(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**